



Privacy Notice – Future Camden Fund

The Future Camden Fund is a small grant and loan fund for small businesses, who are or who want to deliver social impact in Camden – for example creating employment, promoting inclusion, supporting wellbeing and action against climate change and environmental protection. The funding specifically seeks to support communities who are demonstrably under-represented in business finance. As well as financial support, successful applicants can access tailored business support through culturally competent and social impact specialist support providers.

What information we collect?

The Future Camden Fund collects the following data;

- Personal data
 - Through expression of interest and application stage: Name, email address, business address, telephone, job title.
 - If you are awarded funding: Age, gender, ethnicity and disability. If you do not wish to disclose this information you have an option to select 'Prefer not to say'.
- Category data on the groups your organisation benefits and the thematic areas you work in
- Financial information about your business (audited accounts, annual income, and other documents to demonstrate income generation).

How we collect your data?

You will be asked to provide your data directly to us when you;

- Complete the Future Camden Fund Expression of Interest process
- Complete the full application form
- Sign a grant/loan agreement
- Provide Equalities, Diversity and Inclusion data after signing your grant/loan agreement
- Provide grant monitoring information on your project

How will we use your data?

We collect your data so that we can;

- Evaluate whether your business meets the fund criteria
- Pass your contact details to the business support providers Magnificent! (www.desburkinshaw.com) and Action for Race Equality (www.actionforraceequality.org.uk) if you wish to receive this support.
- Evaluate whether the Future Camden Fund is meeting its objectives
- For successful applicants, your EDI data, category data and financial information will be shared in an anonymous and aggregated format to a third party School for Social Entrepreneurs (www.the-sse.org) from whom we

have licensed the Match Trading funding model (www.the-sse.org/about-school-for-social-entrepreneurs/match-trading). SSE will analyse the data by to gain a better understanding of trading performance under the Match Trading funding model.

 We also share aggregated and anonymous EDI data to UKSPF – the Government's Shared Prosperity Fund – who support the programme financially and require this data on businesses we fund through the Future Camden Fund.

•

Legal Basis for processing your data: For personal data the legal basis is UK GDPR art 6(1)(e) public task. For special category data it is UK GDPR art 9(2)(g) public interest with the Data Protection Act 2018 schedule 1 Part 2 condition being para 6 governmental purposes and the underpinning law being Localism Act 2011 and Equality Act 2010. Criminal offence data is only being processed if the applicant provides it, and in these cases legal basis is art 6 as for personal data above, and Data Protection Act 2018 schedule 1 condition being as for special category data.